
PROCUREMENT ADVISORY COUNCIL
# NAME MS TITLE DEPT/DIVISION ADDRESS PHYSICAL/ ADDRESS Telephone/ Fax E-Mail

1 Aragones, Roxie 1100
Procurement 
Specialist Fish & Game

P.O. Box 25526    Juneau, AK 
99802 1255 W 8th Street

907/465-4131 
Fax 465-6078 roxie_aragones@fishgame.state.ak.us

2 Ballentine, Kit 1800
Management 
Services Environmental Conservation

410 Willoughby Ave Ste 105, 
Juneau,AK 99801

410 Willoughby Ave Ste 
105, Juneau,AK 99801

907/465-5282 
Fax: 465-5099 kballentine@envircon.state.ak.us

3 Baxter, Bob 401
Chief Procure-
ment Officer AK Permenant Fund

P.O. Box 25500   Juneau, AK 
99802-5500 801 W 10th St, Ste 302

907/465-2146 
Fax: 465-1573 rbaxter@alaskapermfund.com

4 Bennett, Phil 0800 Finance Officer Commerce, DAS
P.O. Box 110803 Juneau, AK 
99811-0803 9th floor St. Office Bldg.

907/465-5445 
Fax: 465-5863 phil_bennett@commerce.state.ak.us

5 Brakes, Heather 3300
Administrative 
Assistant Legislative Audit

P.O. Box 113300  Juneau, AK 
99811-3300 6th floor St. Office Bldg.

907/465-3813 
Fax: 465-2347 heather_brakes@legis.state.ak.us

6 Bridget MaCleod Exe. Director Buy Alaska
430 W. 7th Ave., Ste 110 
Anchorage, AK 99501

430 W. 7th Ave., Ste 110 
Anchorage, AK 99501

907/274-7232 
Fax: 274-9524 anbmm@uaa.alaska.edu

7 Bunker, Aaron Microage
508 W 2nd Ave Ste 100 
Anchorage AK 99501 Same

907/762-9154 
Fax:762-9173 abunker@microage.com

8 Carpenter, Mike
Purchasing 
Supervisor ARCO, ATO

P.O. Box 100360 Anchorage, 
AK 99510 Same

907/265-6127 
Fax: 263-4731 mcarpen@mail.aai.arco.com

9 Collins, Tim Manager P/C ARCO
P.O. Box 100360 Anchorage, 
AK 99510 Same

907/265-6149 
Fax: 265-1570 TCOLLIN@mail.aai.arco.com

10 Courtney, Amy 2500
Procurement 
Specialist Transportation, SE Region

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801-7898

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801-7898

907/465-1766 
Fax: 465-2019 amy_courtney@dot.state.ak.us

11 DeGroot, Bob 1200
Procurement 
Specialist Public Safety, DAS

524 East 48th Street, 
Anchorage, AK 99503 Supply Warehouse

907/561-1092 
Fax: 561-9178 robert_degroot@dps.state.ak.us

12 Delk, Loretta 0210
Contracting 
Manager Administration, DGS-Juneau

550 W. 7th Ave St 601 
Anchorage,AK 99501 Same

907/269-0301 
Fax:269-0308 loretta_delk@admin.state.ak.us

13 Ecklund, Eric
Nat'l Account 
Manager XEROX-Portland

121 SW Morrison St., Ste 500 
Portland OR 97204

121 SW Morrison St., Ste 
500 Portland OR 97204

503/295-4312 
Fax: 241-6131 eecklund@we.Xerox.com

14 Elgee, Alison 0200
Deputy 
Commissioner Administration

P.O. Box 110200 Juneau, AK 
99811-0201 10th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-2200 
Fax:465-2135 alison_elgee@admin.state.ak.us

15 Fudge, Milt Manager University of Southeast
11120 Glacier Hwy Juneau, 
AK 99801-8671

11120 Glacier Hwy Juneau, 
AK 99801-8671

907-465-6497 
Fax:465-6469 jnmtf@acad1.alaska.edu

16 Garnero, Kim 0204
Finance System 
Mngr Administration, DOF

P.O. Box 110204 Juneau, AK 
99811-0204 10th floor St. Office Bldg

907-465-3435 
Fax: 465-2169 kim_garnero@admin.state.ak.us

17 Gattung, Becky 0400
Procurement 
Officer Revenue, DAS

P.O. Box 110400 Juneau, AK 
99811-0400 11th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-3666 
Fax: 465-2037 rebecca_gattung@revenue.state.ak.us

18 Gregson, Jack 0208
Procurement 
Specialist Administration, DAS

P.O. Box 110208 Juneau, AK 
99811-0208 10th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-5656 
Fax:465-5986 jack_gregson@admin.state.ak.us

19 Hagen, Marlys 0210
Contracting 
Officer Administration,

5900 Tudor Rd Rm 103 
Anchorage, AK  99507 Same

907/269-5050 
Fax:269-5562 marlys_hagen@admin.state.ak.us

20 Harvey, Walt 0210
Contracting 
Manager Administration, DGS-Juneau

P.O. Box 110210 Juneau, AK 
99811-0210 7th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-5681 
Fax:465-2189 walt_harvey@admin.state.ak.us

21 Hemenway, Andrew 0200 Hearing Officer Administration, DAS
P.O. Box 110200 Juneau, AK 
99811-0202 10th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-5641 
Fax:465-2135 andrew_hemenway@admin.state.ak.us

22 Henderson, Shawn 0113
Procurement 
Officer Government, DAS

P.O. Box 110001 Juneau, AK 
99811-0113

State Capitol Bldg. Room 
309

907/465-3899 
Fax: 465-2211 shawn_henderson@gov.state.ak.us

23 Henriques, Mary Ann 1800
Procurement 
Officer Environmental Conservation

410 Willoughby Ave Ste 105, 
Juneau,AK 99801

410 Willoughby Ave Ste 
105, Juneau,AK 99801

907/465-5037 
Fax: 465-5099 maryann_henriques@envircon.state.ak.us

24 Hosking, Mike AIS-MicroAge
508 W 2nd Ave Ste 100 
Anchorage AK 99501 Same

907/762-9154 
Fax:762-9173 mhosking@microage.com

25 Hubbard, Marsha 0210 Director Administration, DGS-Juneau
P.O. Box 110210 Juneau, AK 
99811-0210 7th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-2250 
Fax:465-2189 marsha_hubbard@admin.state.ak.su

26 Jeans, Jeff 2100
Procurement 
Specialist C&RA

P.O. Box 112100 Juneau, AK  
99811-2100 Community Bldg Room 216

907/465-4710 
Fax: 465-2948 jjeans@comregaf.state.ak.us

27 Johnson, Dan Vice President XEROX-Competitive Edge
522 W. 10th Street Juneau, 
AK 99801

522 W. 10th Street Juneau, 
AK 99801

907/586-1902 
Fax: 586-4451 compedge@ptialaska.net
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28 Jones, Vern 0210

Chief 
Procurement 
Officer Administration, DGS-Juneau

P.O. Box 110210 Juneau, AK 
99811-0210 7th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-2250 
Fax:465-2189 vern_jones@admin.state.ak.us

29 Kelly, Terry University of Fairbanks
102 ASC Box 757940  
Fairbanks, AK 99775

102 ASC Box 757940  
Fairbanks, AK 99775

907/474-6465 
Fax: 474-7720 fntvk@uaf.edu

30 Lutchansky, Leo 2500
Manager, Infor 
Services Transportation, DAS

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801

907/465-6992 
Fax: 465-3124 leo_lutchansky@dot.state.ak.us

31 Madden, Darla 0650
Procurement 
Specialist V Health & Social Svcs

P.O. Box 110650 Juneau, AK 
99811-0650 350 Main Street

907/465-1624 
Fax: 463-3153 dmadden@health.state.ak.us

32 Meiners, Bob 0300
Deputy Director 
DAS Law

P.O. Box 110300 Juneau, AK 
99811-0300 Assembly Bldg. Room 205

907/465-3676 
Fax: 465-5419 bob_meiners@law.state.ak.us

33 Mortensen, Annie 0900
Procurement 
Officer Military Veterans Aff

P.O. Box 5800, Fort 
Richardson, AK 99505

Anchorage Armory    Fort 
Richardson

907/428-6026 
Fax: 428-6027 annie_mortensen@ak-Prepared.com

34 Nicols, Calvin
General 
Manager Xerox

4341 B Street #200 
Anchorage, AK 99505

4341 B Street #200 
Anchorage, AK 99505 (907)786-5298

35 O'Brien, Mark 2505
Chief Contracts 
Officer Transportation, AMH

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801-7898

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801

907/465-6990 
Fax: 465-2024 mark_obrien@dot.state.ak.us

36 O'Donnell, Brenda 0500
Assistant 
Director Education,  ESS

801 W 10th St Ste 200 
Juneau, AK 99801 Same

907/465-8651 
Fax465-3452 brenda_odonnell@educ.state.ak.us

37 Poe, Bob 0200 Commissioner Administration
P.O. Box 110200 Juneau, AK 
99811-0200 10th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-2200 
Fax: 465-2135 bob_poe@admin.state.ak.us

38 Porter, Woody IBM
2929 North Central Ave, 
Phoenix AZ 85012

2929 North Central Ave, 
Phoenix AZ 85012

602/248-7549 
Fax: 217-2181

39 Price, Jan 3100 Supply Officer Legislative Aff, Fin-OMB
P.O. Box 113200 Juneau, AK 
99811-3200

State Capital Bldg 120 4th 
St. Room 5

907/465-3853 
Fax: 465-2918 jan_price@legis.state.ak.us

40 Prichett, Kerry

IBM Alaska 
Client 
Representative

4501 Business Park Blvd 
Suite L-12 Anchorage AK 
99501 Same

907/762-9154 
Fax:762-9173 prichett@us.ibm.com

41 Rehfeld, Karen 0500
Procurement 
Specialist Education

Goldbelt Building 801 West 
10th St. #200 Juneau, AK 
99801-1894

Goldbelt Building 801 West 
10th St. #200 Juneau, AK 
99801-1894

907/465-8656 
Fax: 465-8676 karen_rehfeld@educ.state.ak.us

42 Rutz, Chris 1000
Procurement 
Officer Natural Resources

3601 "C" St Ste 1034, 
Anchorage, AK 99503 Frontier Building

907/269-8666 
Fax: 269-8909 chris_rutz@dnr.state.ak.us

43 Schmitz, Kim 2500
Procureemnt 
Specialist IV Transportation,DAS 

2301 Peger Road Fairbanks, 
AK 99709 Same

907/451-5102 
Fax:451-5238 kimberly_schmitz@dot.state.ak.us

44 Shackelford, Cynthia 0700
Procurement 
Specialist Labor

P.O. Box107018 Anchorage, 
AK 99510

3301 Eagle St., Ste.202 
Anchorage, AK 

907/269-4867 
Fax:269-4870 cynthia_shackelford@labor.state.ak.us

45 Soristo, Linda 0400
Accounting 
Tech III Revenue, DAS

P.O. Box  110400 Juneau, AK  
99811-0400 11th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-3671  
FAX:465-3288 linda_soristo@revenue.state.ak.us

46 Spindle, William Director UAA
4500 Diplomacy Drive, Ste 
408 Anchorage, AK 99508

Butrovich Building,    910 
Yukon Drive

907/786-6511 
Fax: 786-6515 anwhs@uaa.alaska.edu

47 Sutton, Mary 0400 Finance Officer Revenue, DAS
P.O. Box 110400 Juneau, AK 
99811-0400 11th floor St. Office Bldg

907/465-2335 
FAX  465-1685 mary_sutton@revenue.state.ak.us

48 Szepanski, Al 2000
Procurement 
Specialist Corrections

P.O. Box 112000 Juneau AK 
99811-2000

803 3rd. St. Douglas, AK 
99824

907/465-3346 
Fax: 465-2006 al_szepanski@correct.state.ak.us

49 Taug, Ron 0700
Procurement 
Specialist Labor, DAS

P.O.  Box 21149 Juneau, AK 
99811-1151 111 West 8th Street

907/465-5990 
Fax: 465-2107 ron_taug@labor.state.ak.us

50 Taylor, Mike
Procurement 
Officer PTAC

430 W 7th Ave, Ste 110, 
Anchorage, AK 99501 Same

907/274-7232 
Fax:274-9524 angmt1@uaa.alaska.edu

51 Taylor, Tom 1100
Procurement 
Specialist Fish & Game

P.O. Box 25526    Juneau, AK 
99802 1255 W 8th Street

907/465-6177 
Fax: 465-6078 tom_taylor@fishgame.state.ak.us

52 Vandor, Marjorie 0300
Asst Attorney 
General Law, Civil

P.O. Box 110300 Juneau, 
AK99811-0300

Dimond Courthouse,  6th 
Floor

907/465-3600 
Fax: 465-6735 marjorie_vandor@law.state.ak.us

53 White, John 1100
Procurement 
Specialist V Fish and Game

P.O. Box 22526 Juneau, AK 
99811-5526 1255 W 8th Street

907/465-6178 
Fax:465-6078 john_white@fishgame.state.ak.us
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54 Young, Greg 2500 Supply Chief Transportation, DAS
3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801-7898

3132 Channel Dr.  Juneau, 
AK 99801

907/465-8946 
Fax: 465-3124 greg_young@dot.state.ak.us
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